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From: "Ernie Crist" <ernie_crist@dnv.org>
To: <fonvca@fonvca.org>, "Mayor and Council - DNV" <Council@dnv.org>,

"Senior Management Committee" <managecomm@dnv.org>, "James Ridge" <James_Ridge@dnv.org>
CC: <JohnSharpe@shaw.ca>, <lcraver@shaw.ca>, <Qureshi28@shaw.ca>, <Jetatour@telus.net>

Hello All:

I want to thank all of you who spoke at my last Council meeting tonight.
I want to thank you for your support in the past and  express my
gratitude for your generous and gracious comments. 

I want to thank Corrie Kost, Brian Platts, Eric Andersen, and Cathy
Adams for their gracious words and I want to thank Lyle and Monica
Craver, John Sharpe, Wendy Qureshi, Laurie Johnston, Valerie Moller,
Peter Thompson etc, for being present and sharing  this moment.  

I also wish to say thank you to all the members of Council for their
magnanimity and all the citizens who have supported me all those years.
I also want to say thank you to all the staff and our CAO James Ridge
who helped me doing all the things for the residents. 

Last but not least I also wish to express my gratitude to the press
especially the Editors and reporters of the NEWS and the OUTLOOK whose
service is vital in keeping our community and indeed our country on the
up and up. THE STRUGGLE CONTINUES. 

I wish all of you the very best in your future endeavour.
________________________________________________________________________
____________________________________

IT IS WISDOMS LAST CONCLUSION AND 
WITH FIRM PERSISTENCE IT HOLDS TRUE, 
HE ONLY DESERVES HIS FREEDOM AND EXISTENCE 
WHO DAILY CONQUERS IT ANEW - Goethe's Faust.  
________________________________________________________________________
____________________________________

ALL THINGS TRANSITORY BUT AS SYMBOLS ARE SENT,
LIVES INSUFFICIENCY HERE GROWS TO EVENT, 
THE INDESCRIBABLE HERE IT IS DONE,
THE WOMAN SOUL WILL LEAD US UPWARD AND ON - Goethe's Faust.

Thank you all, 

Ernie Crist 
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